
Pekan Olahraga Pelajar Daerah (POPDA) Panahan SD/MI Jawa Tengah 2025
DISPORAPAR JAWA TENGAH (25-JTGSD)
Lapangan Prof Dumadi Universitas Negeri Semarang, From 22-05-2025 to 24-05-2025

ARC01 - Qualification Round Recurve (Session 1)
Target Bib Athlete Country or State Code Age Cl. Subclass Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

1 A 33144  Miska Munayya Majida SKH SUKOHARJO W R W

B 33146  Zadia Iman Nur Rizqi WSB WONOSOBO W R W

C 33137  Mia Figlia Prima Aji KJN PEKALONGAN W R W

2 A
B 33127  Raisha Kirana Wijayanti BNR BANJARNEGARA W R W

C 33142  Bunga Alycia SGN SRAGEN W R W

3 A 33132  Callysta Putri Nathaniela Kurn KDL KENDAL W R W

B 33128  Aqila Yumna Bernishea Danastri PWT BANYUMAS W R W

C 33134  Kiaria Rahma Habibi SMG KOTA SEMARANG W R W

4 A 33129  Balqis Izz Zayani Purnomo BTG BATANG W R W

B 33145  Firzana Liyana WNG WONOGIRI W R W

C 33136  Mikayla Arsylia Kuswoyo MKD MAGELANG W R W

5 A 33138  Izakya Tsurayya PML PEMALANG W R W

B 33141  Callysta Alifiandini Nasyithah UNG SEMARANG W R W

C 33133  Yasmina Khoirunnisa SLT KOTA SALATIGA W R W

6 A 33139  Hasna Atsiylah PBG PURBALINGGA W R W

B 33130  Fakhrunnisa Aulia Azzahra CLP CILACAP W R W

C 33135  Qiara Billah Khalisa SKT KOTA SURAKARTA W R W

7 A 33131  Nareswari Sunrise Shalihah KBM KEBUMEN W R W

B
C 33140  Jasmine Pintenate Dzakirah PWR PURWOREJO W R W

8 A 33105  Haidar Fathan Al Fahrezey BYL BOYOLALI M R M

B 33115  Vincent Alzio Wistara SKT KOTA SURAKARTA M R M

C 33123  Akeno Zafran Jatmiko SKH SUKOHARJO M R M

9 A 33119  Yudistira Akhsa Afifta Nurcahy PBG PURBALINGGA M R M

B 33109  Leonard Kafabillah Hasan Jazul JPR JEPARA M R M

C 33110  Azzaky Nikolas Aly Tammam KBM KEBUMEN M R M

10 A 33104  Pranaja Prima Rasenoriya Hamsy BTG BATANG M R M

B 33117  Azhar Mubadillah KJN PEKALONGAN M R M

C 33102  Muhammad Dzaki Nur Hidayat BNR BANJARNEGARA M R M

11 A 33122  Muhammad Nur Hanafi SGN SRAGEN M R M

B 33107  Arrayan Bintang Mahanipuna CLP CILACAP M R M

C 33125  Muhammad Kenzie Bushido Herdin WNG WONOGIRI M R M

12 A 33114  Arfan Fahri Sentosa SMG KOTA SEMARANG M R M

B 33112  Arfa Rikza Ghozawan MGG KOTA MAGELANG M R M

C 33124  Bisma Kenio Albifadzan TMG TEMANGGUNG M R M

13 A 33126  Gagana Gaizka Anom Warsito WSB WONOSOBO M R M

B 33120  Faizan Ata Muhammad PWR PURWOREJO M R M

C 33116  Narendra Adli Gaozhan MKD MAGELANG M R M

14 A 33111  Muhammad Abid Fadil Abyan KDL KENDAL M R M

B 33121  Haidar Azmar Ramadhan Wibowo UNG SEMARANG M R M

C 33108  Raihan Meidhi Wibowo PWD GROBOGAN M R M

15 A 33113  Adelio Nugroho SLT KOTA SALATIGA M R M

B
C 33118  Althaf Mishal Putra Panata PML PEMALANG M R M

16 A 33103  Arsatya Rakha Dirgantara PWT BANYUMAS M R M

B
C 33106  Syabil Adhwa Faeyza Yubain BBS BREBES M R M

ARC02 - Qualification Round Nasional & Compound (Session 2)
Target Bib Athlete Country or State Code Age Cl. Subclass Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

9 A 33100  Cahaya Niva Sridewi WNG WONOGIRI W N W

B 33099  Aleena Syakira TMG TEMANGGUNG W N W

C 33098  Putri Aisya Indana SLW TEGAL W N W

10 A 33076  Atha Felicia PWD GROBOGAN W N W

B 33097  Azalea Lakeisha Shaquilla Safa SKH SUKOHARJO W N W

C 33072  Aisyah Asa Khoiri Cinara BYL BOYOLALI W N W

11 A 33096  Noara Armyla Grenade Al'nagita SGN SRAGEN W N W

B 33082  Btari Ayra Magani MGG KOTA MAGELANG W N W

C 33069  Dhahayu Pudya Manguyu PWT BANYUMAS W N W
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Target Bib Athlete Country or State Code Age Cl. Subclass Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

12 A 33068  Arshaqofi Mirriya Azhar BNR BANJARNEGARA W N W

B 33073  Naura Alexandria Achmat BBS BREBES W N W

C 33093  Embun Adeeva Setyawan PWR PURWOREJO W N W

13 A 33089  Nadhira Thafana Ghaisani PTI PATI W N W

B 33084  Annisa Khaliqa Azzahra SLT KOTA SALATIGA W N W

C 33091  Zahra Kartika Sanjaya PML PEMALANG W N W

14 A 33081  Tsabita Queena Kurniawan KLN KLATEN W N W

B 33070  Asyla Rafeyfa BTG BATANG W N W

C 33071  Rara Dilah Darajati BLA BLORA W N W

15 A 33092  Zahran Aqilah Raziqiyah PBG PURBALINGGA W N W

B 33088  Andhara Aulia Mahesti MKD MAGELANG W N W

C 33075  Amira Deeva Anindya Zevanna DMK DEMAK W N W

16 A 33083  Syadza Ektiara Jasmine PKL KOTA PEKALONGAN W N W

B 33095  Anindya Widyasanti Cahyo Utami UNG SEMARANG W N W

C 33079  Aisha Shazia Zhafira Amina KBM KEBUMEN W N W

17 A 33080  Intan Agrasandhya KDL KENDAL W N W

B 33085  Azzahra Khairin Qotrunnada SMG KOTA SEMARANG W N W

C 33087  Deeva Earlyta Arsyfa KDS KUDUS W N W

18 A 33086  Nashwa Ayu Khairunnisa SKT KOTA SURAKARTA W N W

B 33078  Adreena Aeera Malika Putri KRG KARANGANYAR W N W

C 33077  Kanaya Fatin JPR JEPARA W N W

19 A 33090  Lentera Kinanti Yunar KJN PEKALONGAN W N W

B
C 33094  Queena Azzahra Sutikno RBG REMBANG W N W

20 A 33101  Chieka Ayu Farhaanah WSB WONOSOBO W N W

B
C 33074  Aluna Kinarian Sheenaz CLP CILACAP W N W

21 A 33035  Ravish Trisandu Ainurahman BTG BATANG M N M

B 33059  Afiq Wahid Kurniawan PWR PURWOREJO M N M

C 33042  Ahmad Alfath JPR JEPARA M N M

22 A 33055  Array Adhyasta Pranaja PTI PATI M N M

B 33043  Danish Aegis Kurniawan KRG KARANGANYAR M N M

C 33067  Achmad Syahir Pamungkas WSB WONOSOBO M N M

23 A 33056  Kane Davanka Fiksy KJN PEKALONGAN M N M

B 33034  Muhammad Patriotis Herdiaztant PWT BANYUMAS M N M

C 33060  Fahd Adinata Pahlevi RBG REMBANG M N M

24 A 33038  Muhammad Affan Setiawan BBS BREBES M N M

B 33044  Syamil Ahsan Asshobar KBM KEBUMEN M N M

C 33048  Muhammad Rayhaan Nurrrasyid PKL KOTA PEKALONGAN M N M

25 A 33047  Muhammad Tristan Adhyastha Abi MGG KOTA MAGELANG M N M

B 33033  Rizky Nur Fadhilah BNR BANJARNEGARA M N M

C 33063  Nizam Nabiq Marsudi Mahadewa SKH SUKOHARJO M N M

26 A 33062  Azka Mahardika Putra SGN SRAGEN M N M

B 33046  Arsyad Luigi Aryasatya KLN KLATEN M N M

C 33065  Arsakha Adiarizki Ramadhan TMG TEMANGGUNG M N M

27 A 33041  Muhammad Syarief Hidayatullah PWD GROBOGAN M N M

B 33057  Aisar Rizqi Azmi PML PEMALANG M N M

C 33064  Dhyra Avarel Ahmad SLW TEGAL M N M

28 A 33049  Anschel Cahya Firasy SLT KOTA SALATIGA M N M

B 33054  Muhammad Khoirur Rosyiid MKD MAGELANG M N M

C 33036  Waliyy Luthfi Ardhyanto BLA BLORA M N M

29 A 33050  Muhammad Isa Al Abidin SMG KOTA SEMARANG M N M

B 33039  Reynand Abyas Putra Wijaya CLP CILACAP M N M

C 33058  Muhammad 'Izzuddin El Ghaniy PBG PURBALINGGA M N M

30 A 33066  Tomi Budiyono WNG WONOGIRI M N M

B 33040  Raihan Husain Alfawwaz DMK DEMAK M N M

C 33051  Asyam Khairun Nawwaf SKT KOTA SURAKARTA M N M

31 A 33061  Muhammad Alby Syifaa' Al-Hakim UNG SEMARANG M N M

B 33037  Isrul Muhammad Fais BYL BOYOLALI M N M

C 33053  Ashkar Banyu Biru KDS KUDUS M N M
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32 A 33045  Qaisar Athaya Algibran KDL KENDAL M N M

B
C 33052  Muhammad Rafardhan Dzaky Pradi TGL KOTA TEGAL M N M

33 A 33030  Nimas Galuh Pramudhita PML PEMALANG W C W

B 33027  Ufaira Fathin Nur Erlyta SMG KOTA SEMARANG W C W

C 33021  Ainun Mahya PWT BANYUMAS W C W

34 A 33020  Maulida Quinta Annehira BNR BANJARNEGARA W C W

B 33031  Mikayla Kayana Murdiyanto UNG SEMARANG W C W

C 33028  Nada Najma Harista SKT KOTA SURAKARTA W C W

35 A 33025  Fazila Daniswara Mahribuan KBM KEBUMEN W C W

B 33023  Aisyah Azkayla Putri Arifin CLP CILACAP W C W

C 33029  Zarufa Akhia Askan MKD MAGELANG W C W

36 A 33022  Maritza Martuniz BYL BOYOLALI W C W

B 33032  Ishyqa Medina Prudence WNG WONOGIRI W C W

C 33026  Armynda Kaori Adnansafa SLT KOTA SALATIGA W C W

37 A 33013  Muhammad Abizar Jaufan Pratama MKD MAGELANG M C M

B 33018  Satria Adi Abdurrahman SLW TEGAL M C M

C 33007  Muhammad Yasir Rashif KBM KEBUMEN M C M

38 A 33017  Nabil Dicky Budiono SKH SUKOHARJO M C M

B 33006  Athan Hafidz Wicaksono KRG KARANGANYAR M C M

C 33016  Fawwas Al Ghozi UNG SEMARANG M C M

39 A 33002  Muhammad Ihsan Fadli PWT BANYUMAS M C M

B 33015  Zaidan Arkananta Sanusi PBG PURBALINGGA M C M

C 33003  Muhammad Yusuf Fakhri BBS BREBES M C M

40 A 33014  Hadyan Atharizz Khalief PML PEMALANG M C M

B 33004  Reynand Raksa Anggono CLP CILACAP M C M

C 33005  Jibran Aimar Yuna Prasetyo JPR JEPARA M C M

41 A 33019  Abu Nasr Al Farobi WNG WONOGIRI M C M

B 33010  Begawan Mahasatya Gannesha SLT KOTA SALATIGA M C M

C 33001  Syabiel Al Ghifari Muliawan BNR BANJARNEGARA M C M

42 A 33008  Praditya Amerta Tirta Airlangg KLN KLATEN M C M

B
C 33011  Oriel Andra Wardhana SMG KOTA SEMARANG M C M

43 A 33012  Ahmad Azka Alfaruq Ilmawan SKT KOTA SURAKARTA M C M

B
C 33009  Rafa Al Khalifi Dianto MGG KOTA MAGELANG M C M

Competition Participation

1 2 3 4 5 1 Individual - Division/Class 2 Individual - Elim. & Final Round

3 Team - Division/Class 4 Team - Elim. & Final Round 5 Mixed Team Events
Yes No
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